
ICefos 
POWERGRID 

INTER OFFICE MEMO 

3HT T/From: Chief Manager, Tezu. ar /To: Sr. DGM, PESM 
RHQ, Shillong 

H HEM /Ref: NERTEZU/2021-22/HR-28/238 fai/ Dated: 07/02/22 

Sub: Forwarding of RTI Application of Mr. Tapak Uli. 

Sir 

Enclosed please find herewith the RTI Application of Mr. Tapak Uli vide Lctter Ref No 
No.LRTI-01/2021/21462 Dated Tezu,the 04th January, 2022 regarding * Execution of Power Transmission of 132 kV Tezu-Namsai Transmission Linc from 8/0 to A/0 falling within Duraliang and Dimwe and compensation paid thereof." 

This is for your necdful pleasc.

Regards



GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH 

OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER 

LOHIT DISTRICT:: TEZU 

No.LRTI-01/2021/ 214b Dated Tezu, the 04" January, 2022. 

To 

The Executive Engineer 

Power Grid Coorporation India Limited (PGCIL) 
Lohit District:: Tezu. 

Sub: Forwarding of RTLApplication. 
sir, 

With reference to our earlier letter vide No. LRTI-01/2021/18723 Dated 23 

December 2021, forwarded the RTI application to Executive Engineer (Hydro Power),
Tezu for required information sought by applicant but the same has been forwarded to 

the undersigned office, due to this particulars required particulars information is related 

to Electrical department, Tezu. 

And the same letter vide No. LRTI-01/2021/18723 Dated 28" January' 2022, 

forwarded the RTl application to Executive Engineer (Power), Tezu for required 

particulars information sought by applicant but the same RTI application has been 

forwarded to the undersigned office, due to this required particulars information is 

related to Power Grid Coorporation india Limited (PGCIL), Tezu. 

Therefore, I am forwarding herewith an application ID No. 579 alongwith IPO No. 

293616 received from Shri Tapak Uli, Office of the Procecuting Officer, Tezu, PO/PS, Tezu 

District Lohit (AP) for seeking information U/S 6(1) of RTI Act/2005, for your further 

necessary action please. 

Therefore, you are requested to furnish the information to the applicant within 

30 (Thirty) days with intimation to this end. 

Yours faithfully

Enclosed: As stated above 

For Public Information Officer, 

Lohit Ditsrict::Tezu

Dated Tezu, the 04 January, 2022. Memo No. LRTI-01/2021/
Copy to: 

1. Shri Tapak Uli, Office of the Procecuting Officer, Tezu PO/PS, Tezu District Lohit 

(AP) for information. 

2. Office copy. 

For Public Information Officer, 

Lohit Ditsrict:Tezu.



GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH 
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (E): A.P. TEZU ELECTRICAL DIVISION 

DEPARTMENT OF POWER: TEZU 

Email.eeetezu@gmail.com 

NO. TzED/DB-33/2021-22/ 12-53 Dated Tezu, the 31*" Jan'2022 

To, 

The Public Information Officer 
Olo Deputy Commissioner

Lohit District, Tezu 

Sub: RTI application and thereof 

Sir, 

In referring to above cited subject, it is to inform that no such scheme has been carried out 
by Tezu Electrical Division, Department of Power. The mentioned scheme was executed by 
Power Grid Corporation India Ltd (PGCIL), hence RTI application is hereby returned for further 
re-direction to concern from your office please 

This is for your kind information and further necessary action please. 

Enclo: RTI application in Original. 

Your faithfully

ExecutiyeEngineer (BE) 
Tezu Electrical Division 

Department of Power 



GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH 

OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER 

LOHIT DISTRICT:: TEZ 

No.LRTI-01/2021/ Dated Tezu, the 28" January, 2022. 

To 

The Executive Engineer (Power), 
Lohit District::: Tezu. 

Sub: Forwarding of RTI Application. 

Sir, 

With reference to our earlier letter vide No. LRTI-01/2021/18723 Dated 23 

December 2021, forwarded the RTI application to Executive Engineer (Hydro Power), 
Tezu for required information sought by applicant but the same has been forwarded to 

the undersigned office, due to this particulars required information is related to Electrica! 

department, Tezu. 

Hence, I am forwarding herewith an application 1D No. 579 alongwith IPO No. 

293616 received from Shri Tapak Uli, Office of the Procecuting Officer, Tezu, PO/PS, Tezu 

District Lohit (AP) for seeking information U/S 6(1) of RTI Act/2005, for your further 

necessary action please. 

Therefore, you are requested to furnish the information to the applicant within 

30 (Thirty) days with intimation to this end. 

Enclosed: As stated above 
Yours faithfully 

For Public Information Officer, 

Lohit Ditsrict::Tezu 

Memo No. LRTI-01/2021/ 2 lal5- L Dated Tezu, the 28" December, 2022. 
Copy to 

1. Shri Tapak Uli, Office of the Procecuting Officer, Tezu PO/Ps, Tezu District Lohit 

(AP) for information.

2. Office copy. 
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For Public Information Officer, 

Lohit Ditsrict:::Tezu. 
madall 

Pefon dalU 



GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH 
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, TEZU HYDRO POWER DIVISION 

DEPTT. OF HYDRO POWER DEVELOPMENT 
LOHIT DISTRICT: TEZU 

No. THPD/DHPD/Estt-11/2021-22/ 89 Dated the /_/2022 

To, 
The P.I.O 
O/o The Deputy Commissioner, 
Lohit District, Tezu. 

Sub: RTI application and thereof. 

Ref No. LRTI-01/2021/18723 Dtd. 23/12/2021 

Sir, With reference to your letter No. cited above, it is to informed that no such work 

has been caried out by this division. Hence, redirect RTI application to Deptt. of Power, Tezu 

for further necessary action please. 

Enclo:- RTI application in original. 

YOK faithfully 

Executiye Engineer cUm - Pid 
Tezu Hydro Power Division, DHPD 

Lohit District: Tezu 

RTI 

1412 



GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH 

OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER 

LOHIT DISTRICT:: TEZU 

No.LRTI-01/2021/ 8723 Dated Tezu, the 23° December, 2021. 

To 

The EE (Hydro Power), 
Lohit District::: Tezu. 

Sub: Forwarding of RTI Application. 

Sir, 

Enclosed please find herewith an application ID No. 579 alongwith IPO No. 

293616 received from Shri Tapak Uli, Office of the Procecuting Officer, Tezu, Po/PS, Tezu 

District Lohit (AP) for seeking information U/S 6{1) of RTI Act/2005, for your further 

necessary action please. 

Therefore, you are requested to furnish the information to the applicant within 

30 (Thirty) days with intimation to this end. 

Yours faithfully 

Enclosed: As stated above 

For Public Information Officer, 
Lohit Ditsrict:::Tezu 

Memo No. LRTI-01/2021/ Dated Tezu, the 23" December, 2021. 

Copy to:- 
1. Shri Tapak Uli, Office of the Procecuting Officer, Tezu PO/PS, Tezu District Lohit 

(AP) for information. 

2. Office copy. 

For Public Information Officer, 

Lohit Ditsrict:::Tezu. 



P.J.0 Mo, 5T9. 

FORM A 

FORM OF APPLICATION FOR SEEKING INFORMATION 
(See Rule 3) 

To, 
The Competent Authority, 

(Public Information Officer) 

1. Name of Applicant: Mr. Tapak Uli 

2. Address: 
Office of the Prosecuting Officer, Tezu. 

3. Particulars of Information: 

Office of the Deputy Commissioner 
(a) Concerned Department: 

Tezu 

(b) Particulars of Information Required: (i) Details of information: 
Execution of power transmission work of 132 KV Tezu- Namsai Transmission Line from 8/0 to A/0 falling within Duraliang and Dimwe and compensation paid thereof. 

(i) Period for which information required: 2010 to till date. 

(ii) Other details: The other details sought for is annexed herewith at Page 2 and marked as ANNEXURE-'A'. 
I state that the information sought does not fall within the restrictions contained in Section 8 of the Act and to the best of my knowledge it 
pertains to your office.

4. 

Place:ezu 

Pr4 /o2 

Special Public Prosecutor, SIC (Vig) Contact No. 9436414151 

Date: 2o/R/21 

Prosecuting Officer-Cum- 

Email: uliz.reciprocity@gmail.com 

uliz.legalocity@yahoo.com 
Prosecuting Officer 

Tezu, Lohit Dist. (A.P) 



ANNEXURE-'A' 
Details of information as sought for: 
1. Copy of instruction/guidelines laid down for implementation of the said 

project. 

2. Copy of administrative approval/ sanctioned order/office order/office memo 

pertaining to assessment/ payment of compensation to the beneficiaries. 

3. Details of compensation amount received from the executing agency, 
indicating the amounts in year wise. 

4. Agency who conducted the survey with date and year. 

5. Copy of Sketch- Map spotting each Project work. 

6. Whether any public notice was issued inviting claims & objections. If yes, a 

copy of same be furnished. 

7. Total Non-Refundable amount received in respect of said project if any. 

8. A copy of both initial and final survey report. 

9. A copy of both initial and final Property Damage Assessment Report. 

10. Assessment Board/ team who carried out and prepared the property 
damage assessment report. 

11. Copy of Physical/spot verification report. 

12. List & address of beneficiaries who received compensation under the said 
project indicating the received amount of each beneficiary. 

13. Copy of Cheque Counter-foil in respect of payment made to each 
beneficiaries. 
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